

Crimea Errata 240104

Game Specific Rules, 1.1b Terrain Effects Chart. The second sentence should read: “This chart does not have an entry for Major City (Mariupol’) . . .” (Melitopol is incorrect).

Map:

The Weather Track for 15-29 Nov should read 3-6 for Freeze instead of 5-6. A 100% sized corrected chart is below.

WEATHER TRACKS			
<i>Turn</i>	<i>One Die</i>		
May – Sept	1-6	-	-
1–15 Oct	1-3	4-6	-
19–29 Oct	1-2	3-6	-
1–12 Nov	1-4	-	5-6
15–29 Nov	1-2	-	3-6
December	1	-	2-6
January	-	-	1-6
February	-	1	2-6
March	1	2-5	6
April	1-4	5-6	-

The Kerch Strait Ice Development chart instructions, second paragraph should read “until the marker makes it to the rightmost box.” (not the “leftmost box”). A 100% sized corrected track is below.

